Sp
ec
ia
l
A
ut
om
at

ps
18.10 Subject to technical modifications without notice     DE-STA-CO
■ Swivel units
Application:
Swivelling heavy components or devices into position for
machining or fixturing.
Key areas of application:
Automotive manufacturing, sheet processing industry, jig and
general mechanical engineering.
GR-Swivel unit,
horizontal working position
with locking device
Model no. Working position Standard Cylinder Torque Weight Comments
swivelling Ø ~
angle [mm] [kg]
GR100-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 100 40
GR100-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 100 40
GR125-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 125 80
GR125-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 125 80
GR160-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 160 95
GR160-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 160 95
GR200-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 200 120
GR200-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 200 120
RC100-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 100 29
RC100-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 100 29
RC125-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 125 62
RC125-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 125 62
RC160-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 160 77
RC160-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 160 77
RC200-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 200 85
RC200-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 200 85
se
e

position swivelling Ø A1 A2 D1 D2 D3 D4 R1 R2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7
angle H7 H7 ±0,05 ±0,3 ±0,021)
Ø Ø Ø Ø ~ ~ ±0,12)
GR100-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 100 G1/2 G1/8 M12 10 M12 10 216 – 169 155 20 140 8 18 50
GR100-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 100 G1/2 G1/8 M12 10 M12 10 216 117 169 155 20 140 8 18 50
GR125-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 125 G1/2 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 – 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
GR125-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 125 G1/2 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 126 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
GR160-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 160 G3/4 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 – 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
GR160-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 160 G3/4 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 126 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
GR200-135VPYGZ vertical 135° 200 G3/4 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 – 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
GR200-120OPYGZ horizontal 120° 200 G3/4 G1/8 M16 12 M16 12 276 126 212 190 25 170 10 20 70
Model no. B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15 B16 B17 B18 B19 L1 L2 L3
±0,1 ±0,02 +0,2 ±0,1 ±0,1 ±0,1
+0,1 l l l
GR100-135-VPYGZ 140 156 8 5 12 180 80 115 60 145 – – 768.5 468,5 179
GR100-120-OPYGZ 140 156 8 5 12 180 80 115 60 145 – – 758 458 179
GR125-135-VPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 – – 903 551 205
GR125-120-OPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 – – 895 543 205
GR160-135-VPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 180 180 911 556 205
GR160-120-OPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 180 180 904 549 205
GR200-135-VPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 220 220 919 562 205
GR200-120-OPYGZ 190 210 10 5 16 235 100 160 80 180 220 220 912 555 205
Model no. L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 L16 L17 L18
±0,3 ±0,1 +0,1 ±0,1 ±0,1 ±0,05 +0,05 ±0,021) ±0,1 ±0,3 ±0,3
±0,12)
GR100-135-VPYGZ 110 25 50 80 15 50 40 280 30 90 30 136 20 – –
GR100-120-OPYGZ 110 25 50 80 15 50 40 280 30 90 30 136 20 55 210
GR125-135-VPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 – –
GR125-120-OPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 80 265
GR160-135-VPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 – –
GR160-120-OPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 80 265
GR200-135-VPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 – –
GR200-120-OPYGZ 150 35 70 90 20 50 45 327 30 120 45 185 24,5 80 265

ut
om
at
io
n
P
ow
er
 C
la
m
ps
18.13DE-STA-CO     Subject to technical modifications without notice
GR.....0… horizontal swivel unit
GR.....V… vertical swivel unit
Series GR100/125/160/200, RC 100/125/160/200
Sp
ec
ia
l